STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

Exhibit F-I-A

801 - University Charter School

Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
Description General Revenue Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $1,565,448.48 $374,080.66 $0.00 ($456,100.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investments
Receivables $27,939.82 $324,821.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,751.07
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,118,879.27
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $1,593,388.30 $698,902.42 $0.00 ($456,100.00) $0.00 $0.00 $1,140,630.34
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $50,581.17 $66,210.53 $0.00 $339,265.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities $109,732.60 $31,459.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,118,879.27
Total Liabilities: $160,313.77 $97,670.36 $0.00 $339,265.08 $0.00 $0.00 $1,118,879.27
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,751.07
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $0.00 $339,045.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Unreserved Fund balance $1,433,074.53 $262,186.89 $0.00 ($795,365.08) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fund Equity: $1,433,074.53 $601,232.06 $0.00 ($795,365.08) $0.00 $0.00 $21,751.07
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $1,593,388.30 $698,902.42 $0.00 ($456,100.00) $0.00 $0.00 $1,140,630.34

4/19/2022 1:27:06 PM

No reconciliation information is available for this report.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/19/2022 1:28:12 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

GOVERNMENTAL

General

Special Revenue

Debt Service

$2,078,227.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $543,470.54 $0.00
$324,781.92 $190,956.32 $0.00
$11,779.19 $0.00 $0.00
$2,414,788.11 $734,426.86 $0.00
$1,098,009.93 $457,023.93 $0.00
$391,583.39 $59,690.11 $0.00
$106,820.67 $8,997.41 $0.00
$11,695.13 $245,983.65 $0.00
$146,202.32 $12,629.48 $0.00
$47,334.25 $0.00 $0.00
$151,355.03 $73,026.31 $0.00
$1,953,000.72 $857,350.89 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$461,787.39 ($122,924.03) $0.00
$971,287.14 $724,156.09 $0.00
$1,433,074.53 $601,232.06 $0.00

FIDUCIARY

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,461,644.35

$0.00
$1,461,644.35

$666,279.27

$666,279.27

($795,365.08)
$0.00
($795,365.08)

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$2,078,227.00
$543,470.54
$515,738.24
$11,779.19
$3,149,214.97

$1,555,033.86
$451,273.50
$115,818.08
$257,678.78
$158,831.80
$1,508,978.60
$0.00
$224,381.34
$4,271,995.96

$666,279.27
$0.00
$666,279.27

($456,501.72)
$1,695,443.23
$1,238,941.51
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/19/2022 2:06:52 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$4,223,533.00
$0.00
$750,000.00
$0.00
$4,973,533.00

$2,605,051.00
$940,871.00
$265,637.00
$15,166.00
$399,533.00
$0.00

$339,887.00
$4,566,145.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$407,388.00
$843,125.19
$1,250,513.19

GENERAL

Actual

$2,078,227.00
$0.00
$324,781.92
$11,779.19
$2,414,788.11

$1,098,009.93
$391,583.39
$106,820.67
$11,695.13
$146,202.32
$47,334.25

$151,355.03
$1,953,000.72

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$461,787.39
$971,287.14
$1,433,074.53

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

(%$2,145,306.00)

$0.00
($425,218.08)
$11,779.19

($2,558,744.89)

$1,507,041.07
$549,287.61
$158,816.33
$3,470.87
$253,330.68
($47,334.25)

$188,531.97
$2,613,144.28

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$54,399.39
$128,161.95
$182,561.34

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,909,398.00
$154,550.00
$0.00
$2,063,948.00

$1,154,396.00
$197,181.00
$53,002.00
$485,165.00
$55,654.00
$0.00

$48,000.00
$1,993,398.00

$83,380.00
$83,380.00
$0.00

$70,550.00
$293,261.62
$363,811.62

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$543,470.54
$190,956.32
$0.00
$734,426.86

$457,023.93
$59,690.11
$8,997.41
$245,983.65
$12,629.48
$0.00

$73,026.31
$857,350.89

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($122,924.03)
$724,156.09
$601,232.06

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

($1,365,927.46)

$36,406.32
$0.00

($1,329,521.14)

$697,372.07
$137,490.89
$44,004.59
$239,181.35
$43,024.52
$0.00

($25,026.31)
$1,136,047.11

($83,380.00)
$83,380.00
$0.00

($193,474.03)
$430,894.47
$237,420.44

Page 1 of 1



Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/19/2022 2:07:35 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$179,037.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$179,037.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$20,179,037.00

$0.00
$20,179,037.00

$20,000,000.00
$0.00
$20,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,461,644.35

$0.00
$1,461,644.35

$666,279.27
$0.00
$666,279.27

($795,365.08)
$0.00
($795,365.08)

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($179,037.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($179,037.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$18,717,392.65

$0.00
$18,717,392.65

($19,333,720.73)
$0.00
($19,333,720.73)

($795,365.08)
$0.00
($795,365.08)
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

Exhibit F-11I-C

801 - University Charter School TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

Schools EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,402,570.00 $2,078,227.00 ($2,324,343.00)
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,909,398.00 $543,470.54 ($1,365,927.46)
Local Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $904,550.00 $515,738.24 ($388,811.76)
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,779.19 $11,779.19
Total Revenues: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,216,518.00 $3,149,214.97 ($4,067,303.03)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,759,447.00 $1,555,033.86 $2,204,413.14
Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,138,052.00 $451,273.50 $686,778.50
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $318,639.00 $115,818.08 $202,820.92
Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500,331.00 $257,678.78 $242,652.22
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $455,187.00 $158,831.80 $296,355.20
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,179,037.00 $1,508,978.60 $18,670,058.40
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $387,887.00 $224,381.34 $163,505.66
Total Expenditures: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,738,580.00 $4,271,995.96 $22,466,584.04
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,083,380.00 $666,279.27 ($19,417,100.73)
Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $83,380.00 $0.00 $83,380.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000,000.00 $666,279.27 ($19,333,720.73)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $477,938.00 ($456,501.72) ($934,439.72)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,136,386.81 $1,695,443.23 $559,056.42
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,614,324.81 $1,238,941.51 ($375,383.30)

4/19/2022 2:08:07 PM

No reconciliation information is available for this report.
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