LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

801 - University Charter School

Schools		GOVERNM	IENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$1,565,448.48	\$374,080.66	\$0.00	(\$456,100.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$27,939.82	\$324,821.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories							
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,751.07
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,118,879.27
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$1,593,388.30	\$698,902.42	\$0.00	(\$456,100.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,140,630.34
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$50,581.17	\$66,210.53	\$0.00	\$339,265.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$109,732.60	\$31,459.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,118,879.27
Total Liabilities:	\$160,313.77	\$97,670.36	\$0.00	\$339,265.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,118,879.27
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,751.07
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$0.00	\$339,045.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$1,433,074.53	\$262,186.89	\$0.00	(\$795,365.08)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$1,433,074.53	\$601,232.06	\$0.00	(\$795,365.08)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,751.07
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$1,593,388.30	\$698,902.42	\$0.00	(\$456,100.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,140,630.34

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

801 - University Charter School **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY Schools** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Special Revenue Debt Service Total** General Revenues State Sources \$2.078.227.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,078,227.00 Federal Sources \$0.00 \$543,470.54 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$543,470.54 **Local Sources** \$324,781.92 \$190,956.32 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$515,738.24 Other Sources \$11,779,19 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$11,779,19 **Total Revenues:** \$2,414,788.11 \$734,426.86 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,149,214.97 **Expenditures** \$1.098.009.93 \$457.023.93 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,555,033.86 Instructional Services Instructional Support Services \$391,583.39 \$59.690.11 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$451,273.50 \$8.997.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Operation & Maintenance Services** \$106.820.67 \$115.818.08 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Auxiliary Services** \$11,695.13 \$245,983.65 \$0.00 \$257,678.78 \$0.00 \$0.00 General Administrative Services \$146,202,32 \$12,629,48 \$0.00 \$158.831.80 Capital Outlay \$47.334.25 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,461,644,35 \$0.00 \$1.508.978.60 **Debt Service** \$0.00 Other Expenditures \$151.355.03 \$73.026.31 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$224.381.34 **Total Expenditures:** \$1,953,000.72 \$857,350.89 \$0.00 \$1,461,644.35 \$0.00 \$4,271,995.96 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$666,279.27 \$0.00 \$666,279.27 Other Fund Uses: \$0.00 \$0.00 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$666,279.27 \$0.00 \$666,279,27 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$461,787.39 (\$122,924.03) \$0.00 (\$795,365.08) \$0.00 (\$456,501.72) \$0.00 \$971,287.14 \$724,156.09 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,695,443.23 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$1,433,074.53 \$601,232.06 \$0.00 (\$795,365.08) \$0.00 \$1,238,941.51 **Ending Fund Balance:**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

801 - University Charter School

Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$4,223,533.00	\$2,078,227.00	(\$2,145,306.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,909,398.00	\$543,470.54	(\$1,365,927.46)
Local Sources	\$750,000.00	\$324,781.92	(\$425,218.08)	\$154,550.00	\$190,956.32	\$36,406.32
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$11,779.19	\$11,779.19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$4,973,533.00	\$2,414,788.11	(\$2,558,744.89)	\$2,063,948.00	\$734,426.86	(\$1,329,521.14)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$2,605,051.00	\$1,098,009.93	\$1,507,041.07	\$1,154,396.00	\$457,023.93	\$697,372.07
Instructional Support Services	\$940,871.00	\$391,583.39	\$549,287.61	\$197,181.00	\$59,690.11	\$137,490.89
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$265,637.00	\$106,820.67	\$158,816.33	\$53,002.00	\$8,997.41	\$44,004.59
Auxiliary Services	\$15,166.00	\$11,695.13	\$3,470.87	\$485,165.00	\$245,983.65	\$239,181.35
General Administrative Services	\$399,533.00	\$146,202.32	\$253,330.68	\$55,654.00	\$12,629.48	\$43,024.52
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$47,334.25	(\$47,334.25)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service						
Other Expenditures	\$339,887.00	\$151,355.03	\$188,531.97	\$48,000.00	\$73,026.31	(\$25,026.31)
Total Expenditures:	\$4,566,145.00	\$1,953,000.72	\$2,613,144.28	\$1,993,398.00	\$857,350.89	\$1,136,047.11
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83,380.00	\$0.00	(\$83,380.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83,380.00	\$0.00	\$83,380.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	#407.000.00	\$404.707.00	\$54,000,00	#70.550.60	(\$400.004.00)	(\$400.474.00)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$407,388.00	\$461,787.39	\$54,399.39	\$70,550.00	(\$122,924.03)	(\$193,474.03)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$843,125.19	\$971,287.14	\$128,161.95	\$293,261.62	\$724,156.09	\$430,894.47
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,250,513.19	\$1,433,074.53	\$182,561.34	\$363,811.62	\$601,232.06	\$237,420.44

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

801 - University Charter School

Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$179,037.00	\$0.00	(\$179,037.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$179,037.00	\$0.00	(\$179,037.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,179,037.00	\$1,461,644.35	\$18,717,392.65
Debt Service						
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,179,037.00	\$1,461,644.35	\$18,717,392.65
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000,000.00	\$666,279.27	(\$19,333,720.73)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000,000.00	\$666,279.27	(\$19,333,720.73)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$795,365.08)	(\$795,365.08)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$795,365.08)	(\$795,365.08)

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

801 - University Charter School Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues	•		,	_		,
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,402,570.00	\$2,078,227.00	(\$2,324,343.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,909,398.00	\$543,470.54	(\$1,365,927.46)
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$904,550.00	\$515,738.24	(\$388,811.76)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,779.19	\$11,779.19
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,216,518.00	\$3,149,214.97	(\$4,067,303.03)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,759,447.00	\$1,555,033.86	\$2,204,413.14
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,138,052.00	\$451,273.50	\$686,778.50
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$318,639.00	\$115,818.08	\$202,820.92
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500,331.00	\$257,678.78	\$242,652.22
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$455,187.00	\$158,831.80	\$296,355.20
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,179,037.00	\$1,508,978.60	\$18,670,058.40
Expendable Service						
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$387,887.00	\$224,381.34	\$163,505.66
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,738,580.00	\$4,271,995.96	\$22,466,584.04
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,083,380.00	\$666,279.27	(\$19,417,100.73)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83,380.00	\$0.00	\$83,380.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000,000.00	\$666,279.27	(\$19,333,720.73)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$477,938.00	(\$456,501.72)	(\$934,439.72)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,136,386.81	\$1,695,443.23	\$559,056.42
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,614,324.81	\$1,238,941.51	(\$375,383.30)